
Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 SHI Jiachun Jason CHN 01/03/2010
2 BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR 13/08/2010
3 CERDAN Timeo GBR 09/07/2010
4 FARLAM Lucas GBR 83 09/07/2010
5 HEATH Lucas GBR 06/08/2010
6 HELME Dylan GBR 17/01/2011
7 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR 15/01/2012
8 MCMANUS Magnus GBR 02/09/2011
9 BAU ' Riccardo ITA 75 09/03/2010
10 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 27 03/02/2010
11 SPINAROLI Leonardo ITA 14/11/2012



2 poules
1 poule of 5 and 1 poule of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

2 poules
1 poule of 5 and 1 poule of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round
Use the combined poule results to seed the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 27
2 BAU ' Riccardo ITA 75
3 FARLAM Lucas GBR 83
4 HEATH Lucas GBR
5 MCMANUS Magnus GBR
6 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR
7 SHI Jiachun Jason CHN
8 CERDAN Timeo GBR
9 HELME Dylan GBR
10 SPINAROLI Leonardo ITA
11 BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 1

09:00

Referee(s):

HORTON Wilf (GBR)
ROBINSON Lyn (GBR)

HELME Dylan GBR

MOLLERO Mattia ITA

SPINAROLI Leonardo ITA

HEATH Lucas GBR

CERDAN Timeo GBR

MCMANUS Magnus GBR

Piste 2

09:00

Referee(s):

DAWKINS Ann (GBR)
BLACKMORE Noah (GBR)

BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR

FARLAM Lucas GBR

BAU ' Riccardo ITA

MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR

SHI Jiachun Jason CHN



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
2 BAU ' Riccardo ITA 3 0.75 18 9 +9 Advanced
3 FARLAM Lucas GBR 3 0.75 18 11 +7 Advanced
4 HEATH Lucas GBR 3 0.60 20 16 +4 Advanced
5 CERDAN Timeo GBR 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
6 HELME Dylan GBR 3 0.60 18 16 +2 Advanced
7 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR 2 0.50 14 16 -2 Advanced
8 SHI Jiachun Jason CHN 1 0.25 11 17 -6 Advanced
9 BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR 1 0.25 10 18 -8 Advanced
10 SPINAROLI Leonardo ITA 1 0.20 11 22 -11 Advanced
11 MCMANUS Magnus GBR 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Advanced



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 1

10:20

Referee(s):

ROBINSON Lyn (GBR)
BLACKMORE Noah (GBR)

MCMANUS Magnus GBR

HEATH Lucas GBR

SHI Jiachun Jason CHN

CERDAN Timeo GBR

MOLLERO Mattia ITA

BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR

Piste 2

10:20

Referee(s):

HORTON Wilf (GBR)
DAWKINS Ann (GBR)

FARLAM Lucas GBR

BAU ' Riccardo ITA

MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR

SPINAROLI Leonardo ITA

HELME Dylan GBR



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 10 1.00 50 17 +33 Advanced
2 BAU ' Riccardo ITA 6 0.75 37 23 +14 Advanced
3 FARLAM Lucas GBR 6 0.75 37 25 +12 Advanced
4 HEATH Lucas GBR 7 0.70 44 30 +14 Advanced
5 HELME Dylan GBR 5 0.56 35 31 +4 Advanced
6 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR 4 0.50 31 33 -2 Advanced
7 BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR 4 0.44 27 35 -8 Advanced
8 CERDAN Timeo GBR 4 0.40 31 37 -6 Advanced
9 SHI Jiachun Jason CHN 2 0.22 20 39 -19 Advanced
10 SPINAROLI Leonardo ITA 1 0.11 19 42 -23 Advanced
11 MCMANUS Magnus GBR 1 0.10 27 46 -19 Advanced



Ref: BLACKMORE Noah (GBR)
Assist: ROBINSON Lyn (GBR)
Assist: HORTON Wilf (GBR)
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Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 03/02/2010
2 BAU ' Riccardo ITA 09/03/2010
3T FARLAM Lucas GBR 09/07/2010
3T HELME Dylan GBR 17/01/2011
5 HEATH Lucas GBR 06/08/2010
6 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR 15/01/2012
7 BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR 13/08/2010
8 CERDAN Timeo GBR 09/07/2010
9 SHI Jiachun Jason CHN 01/03/2010
10 SPINAROLI Leonardo ITA 14/11/2012
11 MCMANUS Magnus GBR 02/09/2011



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Poule Round #2 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BLACKMORE Noah GBR C 00840510 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DAWKINS Ann GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HORTON Wilf GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ROBINSON Lyn GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 11
Total participants: 11
Top-32 ranked participants: 1
Number of countries represented: 3

GBR: 7 participants
ITA: 3 participants
CHN: 1 participants


